(1/4)
006-05 / 20090921 / e521_mlg1608.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For High Frequency(Multilayer)
MLG Series  MLG1608
FEATURES
• Inductance values are supported from 1 to 1000nH.

tolerance
Q
min.
Test frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz)
DC resistance
(Ω)
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
min. typ. max. typ.
1 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.03 600 MLG1608B1N0ST
1.2 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.04 600 MLG1608B1N2ST
1.5 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 19.6 0.10 0.03 600 MLG1608B1N5ST
1.8 ±0.3nH 8 100 10.0 16.6 0.10 0.04 600 MLG1608B1N8ST
2.2 ±0.3nH 10 100 8.0 10.8 0.10 0.05 600 MLG1608B2N2ST
2.7 ±0.3nH 10 100 7.0 8.8 0.12 0.06 600 MLG1608B2N7ST
3.3 ±0.3nH 10 100 6.5 8.8 0.12 0.06 600 MLG1608B3N3ST
3.9 ±0.3nH 10 100 6.0 7.9 0.14 0.06 600 MLG1608B3N9ST
4.7 ±0.3nH 10 100 5.0 6.8 0.15 0.08 600 MLG1608B4N7ST
5.6 ±0.5nH 10 100 5.0 6.8 0.16 0.08 600 MLG1608B5N6DT
6.8 ±0.5nH 10 100 4.5 5.7 0.18 0.10 600 MLG1608B6N8DT
8.2 ±0.5nH 10 100 4.5 5.6 0.20 0.10 600 MLG1608B8N2DT
10 ±5% 12 100 3.5 4.5 0.20 0.11 600 MLG1608B10NJT
12 ±5% 12 100 3.0 3.8 0.25 0.13 600 MLG1608B12NJT
15 ±5% 12 100 2.8 3.6 0.28 0.14 600 MLG1608B15NJT
18 ±5% 12 100 2.6 3.3 0.32 0.16 600 MLG1608B18NJT
22 ±5% 12 100 2.3 3.0 0.35 0.19 500 MLG1608B22NJT
27 ±5% 12 100 2.0 2.7 0.40 0.21 500 MLG1608B27NJT
33 ±5% 12 100 1.8 2.3 0.50 0.25 500 MLG1608B33NJT
39 ±5% 12 100 1.6 2.0 0.55 0.26 400 MLG1608B39NJT
47 ±5% 14 100 1.4 1.8 0.60 0.35 400 MLG1608B47NJT
56 ±5% 14 100 1.2 1.8 0.70 0.41 400 MLG1608B56NJT
68 ±5% 14 100 1.1 1.6 0.75 0.43 300 MLG1608B68NJT
82 ±5% 14 100 1.0 1.4 0.80 0.50 300 MLG1608B82NJT
100 ±5% 14 100 0.80 1.2 1.00 0.64 300 MLG1608BR10JT
120 ±5% 14 100 0.65 0.8 1.20 0.89 300 MLG1608SR12JT
150 ±5% 14 100 0.55 0.7 1.30 1.03 250 MLG1608SR15JT
180 ±5% 14 100 0.50 0.6 1.40 1.08 250 MLG1608SR18JT
220 ±5% 14 100 0.45 0.6 1.70 1.29 200 MLG1608SR22JT
270 ±5% 14 100 0.35 0.5 2.00 1.59 200 MLG1608SR27JT